(7) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED: Install 2 new toilets in place of present hall toilet in each upper floor. Fire retard halls and stairs and cellar ceiling. Install new legal fire escape at front of building. See plan herewith. If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be increased, the following information must be given as to the Existing Building and the thickness of existing walls and size of footings must be clearly shown on the plans. (8) FOUNDATIONS: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231, Subdivision 2) Material of Foundation Walls Thickness of Walls Depth Below Curb (9) UPPER WALLS: Material Kind of Mortar Any Ashlar Thickness of Walls (10) Party Walls: Any to be used? Thickness of Walls If building is to be enlarged or extended, the following information as to New Work must be given: (11) FOUNDATIONS: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231, Subdivision 2). Material of Foundation Walls Thickness of Walls Depth Below Curb (12) Upper Walls: Material Kind of Mortar Any Ashlar Thickness of Walls (13) Party Walls: Any to be used? Thickness of Walls (14) Fireproofing: Material and Thickness For Columns For Girders For Beams (15) Interior Finish: Material Floor Surface Trim, Sash, Doors, etc. Plaster (16) Outside Window Frames and Sash: Material EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED 193 FOR APPROVAL ON.. Examine

.193

Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of

A PPROVED.

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., BROOKLYN

BRONX

QUEENS

RICHMOND

Municipal Bldg Manhattan Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. Bronx 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City Boro Hall St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Use for Specifications of "ALTERED" Buildings

ALTERED BUILDINGS

PERMIT No. 19	BLOCK No. 405
	LOT No
APPLICATION No19	WARD No.
	VOL. No.
LOCATION 180 Avenue B, West Sid	e 43'3" North of East 11 Street
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution)	USE Bus. HEIGHT 12 AREA B

SPECIFICATIONS

- (1) Number of Buildings to be Altered One
 Any other building on lot or permit granted for one? No
 Is building on front or rear of lot? Front
- (2) Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$ 2,000.-
- (3) Occupancy (in detail): Class A Mult. Dwelling, Old Law Tenement.

STORY (include	В	BEFORE ALTERATION		AFTER ALTERATION				
(include cellar and basement)	Apts.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD	No. of Persons	APTS.	Rooms	Use
Cellar	0	0	Storage					
1	0	0	Store		NO CHANG	E IN	OCCI	P
2	2	6	Residence					
3	2	6	re e					
4	2	6	t1					
5	2	6	ir .					
			No	C.O.	to be 19	55 U 4	od.	
			7		4	2/24		
							1	

If building is to be occupied other than dwelling with ordinary store on the first floor, give permit number under which it was erected or legally converted.

(4)	Size of Existing Building: At street level 20 At typical floor level 2 Height	eo 5	feet front feet front stories	55 55 60	9	feet deep feet deep feet
(5)	Size of Building as Altered: At street level At typical floor level Height	Same	feet front feet front stories	Same	::	feet deep feet deep feet

(6) CHARACTER OF PRESENT BUILDING:

Frame— Non-fireproof— FireproofNon-fireproof.

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN

BROOKLYN

QUEENS

RICHMOND

Municipal Bldg.,

Municipal Bldg.,

Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St., Bronx

BRONX

21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

311 .193 ⁷ APPLICATION No. (N.B., ALT., ELEV., ETC.)

LOCATION 180 Avenue B

PERMIT No.

.193

BLOCK 405 LOT 36

WARD

VOL.

New York City.....

1957

To the Commissioner of Buildings:

Application is hereby made for approval of the following AMENDMENT to the specifications and plans filed with the above numbered application, with the stipulation that this amendment is to become a part of the aforesaid original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statements therein contained.

(Signed)...

Rnswering Objections of 2/15/37

- requested 1.- Reconsideration is respectfully to permit the present ventilation of water closets by means of lot line win-dows to remain. Please note that these windows open on a court of the next building which is well above minimum dimensions; that they at present ventilate the water closets now serving two apartments; that they will hence-forth ventilate water closets serving only one apartment; that no C. O. will be requested; that additional water closets will be legally ventilated; and that letter from Owner is attached hereto agreeing to install legal means of ventilation should the lot line windows ever be blocked up or become otherwise inadequate for good ventilation.
- 2.- Tollet ducts now shown on plan as properly fire retarded with metal lath and coment plaster. Also shown as provided with grilles, dampers and fusible links. Doors now shown to have louvres of proper area, all as required by Board of Buildings Rulings.
- 3.- Plans now show cellar celling will be fire retarded with metal lath and cement plaster.

MOTE: Ho C. O. will be applied for. All alterations shown are of such nature as to merely make building comply occupancy. With regulations . of the prosent tenement house dept. S.J.H. 2/24/37

Norz-The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be used. No item must be continued over to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appear above the endorsements at the bottom of the page can be considered.

FOR APPROVAL ON.

alden Examiner

_193 APPROVED.

Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of

BOROUGH OF

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX QUEENS
Bronx County Bldg., 21-10 49th Avenue,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. L. I. City
Bronx

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George, S. I.

Inspector.

PERMIT No	19
ALT. APPLIC	CATION No. 19
LOCATION	180 ane 13"
	PECTOR, 193, FOR IMMEDIATE REPORT AS TO
	(If vacant, how last occupied?)
Basement	6th Floor
1st Floor	7th Floor
2d Floor	8th Floor
3d Floor	9th Floor
4th Floor	10th Floor
5th Floor	
State exit conditions	<u> </u>
Is Building Fireproof,	Non-fireproof or Frame? Non house to the second of the sec
	oor capacities?
	•
	ding to be connected with any ADJOINING building?If so, state dimen-
	adjoining building, viz.: Material; feet front; feet rear
; f	eet deep; feet in height; number of stories;
; h	ow occupied
·	
Remarks:	Le QUI

Violations Pending?	10000
	/- /-
Unsafe?	
Olisate:	
	<i>y</i>
Certificate of Occupant	y?
Classification of Bldg	
A DE	2 .37
(Dated)	
	(Signed)



BOROUGH OF

wanhattan , CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. Bronx

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George, S. I.

NOTICE-This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

PERMIT TO BUILT

PERMIT No. 19	ALT. 7 Frand. Application No. 311 193 7 ELEV. D.W. SIGN
LOCATION 180 ve b	BLOCK 405 LOT 36
New years and special enterest of 36.8 S	200 2 1110 8 1057 200
	11011 2011 010 110 110 110 110 110 110 1
To the Commissioner of Buildings:	entire
	T to perform the
	the above numbered application and the accompanying plans. If
<u>-</u>	ime of issuance this permit shall expire by limitation as provided
	Il provisions of the Building Code of the City of New York and
-	ating to this subject. Compensation insurance has been secured in
accordance with the requirements of the Workmen	d Uo. Ub. 644972 exp. Aug 22.1937
The state of the s	
STATE, COUNTY AND SS.:	am 1. Higgins Jr. for Geo. Comfort Go. inc.
being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resi	des at Number 50-54 W.17th.st
in the Borough of man in t	he City of $_{\widetilde{\mathbb{N}}_{\bullet},\widetilde{\mathbb{Y}}}$, in the County of $_{\widetilde{\mathbb{N}}_{\bullet},\widetilde{\mathbb{Y}}}$
in the State of	
owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parc	el of land, shown on the diagram annexed to the approved appli-
cation and made a part thereof, situate, lying and b	being in the Borough of man. , City of New York aforesaid,
and known and designated as Number	180 Ave B
	and therein more particularly described; that the work
	ordance with the approved application and accompanying plans is
duly authorized by	MRS.JOSephine Weeks (Name of Owner or Lessee)
and that Geo. omfort oo. I	is duly authorized by the aforesaid
	owner to make application for a permit to perform
said work set forth in the approved application a	nd accompanying plans, and all the statements herein contained
are true to deponent's own knowledge.	1.5
(SIGN	HERE) William M. Wagins Jr. agent for contractor
Sworn to before me, this	agent for contractor
day of June 1932	<i>∽</i> 1
Satisfactory evidence having been submitted	as indicated above that compensation insurance has been secured
	Law, a permit is hereby issued for the performance of the
numbered application and the accompanying plan	
Examined and Recommended for Approval on	, 193
	Dened / Steiner
Approved 19	Examiner
	Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

APPLI APPLI	CATION No. 3//
LOCATION SO FEEV.)	B. BLOCK 1/05 LOT 36
REPORT OF INSPECT	OR AS TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK
To the Commissioner of Buildings:	CITY OF NEW YORK, 193 ork described in the above-entitled application was begun on the
Viole filed for day of (Sign	ed) John A. OK my
ditt 1 6/9/57 (Con	Inspector District Struction, Iron & S. or Elevator)

BOROUGH OF

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

OUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George, S. I.

DBJECTIONS

ALTERATION	PERMIT No.	193		
(N.B., ALT., or ELEV.)	APPLICATION No	311 193 7		
LOCATION 180 A		BLOCK	LOT	
	A cure P	WARD	VOL.	
DISAPPROVED Feb 15 1937		with the following	OBJECTIONS:	
C:_2		Cah erf		

Sir:

Your application for a permit on the above location has been rejected as an examination of your drawings and applications show that corrections must be made in the form of Amendment or subsequent statements in triplicate, typewritten and filed with original papers, as they do not conform with the Laws, Rules and Regulations for the following reasons:

- 1- Titlet ventilation by means of lot line windows is not acceptable.
- 2- Toilet ducts individually or in groups must be fire-retarded with Note fire retarding of partitions surr-1" P.C.M. on metal lath. ounding ducts does not satisfy this requirement. Ducts must be provided with grilles, dampers and fusible links and doors to water closets must be ventile ted as required by rules of Bd. of Blags.
- 3- Method of fire retarding cellar ceiling is not acceptable unless applied upon present plaster in good condition. See rules of Bd. of Bldgs.

No C.O. will be issued unless building is made to comply with NOTE : the manditory requirements of Art. 7 MML and all rules of Bd. of Bldgs

> CA. Herr Examiner Commissioner of Buildings





BUILDING CONSULTING ENGINEERS

50 WEST 17TH STREET NEW YORK

CHELSEA 3-3070

February 9th, 1937

Mr. Samuel Fassler, Commissioner, Bureau of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan

Dear Sir:

Confirming statements made on application of the architect for alterations to my building at #180 Avenue B, I respectfully request that present lot line windows opening on large court of adjacent building, and now ventilating water closets on all typical floors be permitted to remain in use for the time being.

I hereby agree, if this request is granted, to install approved system of ventilating ducts and skylight at any future time when this adjacent court may be closed up, or when said windows may be otherwise caused to be impractical for adequate ventilation.

Yours very truly,

Josephine S. Weeks

JOSEPHINE B. WEEKS - OWNER

THE GEORGE COMFORT CO. INC .- AGENT

GVC:RW

George V. Compact

CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX

Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

NOTICE—This application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPL cant. A separate application must be filed for each sign, and the application can be filed on tracing linen or cloth, not exceeding 8½ x 14 inches. No work is to be permit is obtained from the Department of Housing and Buildings.

be

ELECTRIC SIGN

Application No	5
Permit No	
LOCATION. 176 Avenue B M/W/COR.	E.11. S.t
USE DISTRICT (under building zone resolution)	
I have this day approved the proposed electric sign specified in this application; with the approval shall not apply to any sign which varies in any important particular whatsoever specified and described in this application, and with the further proviso that this certificates six months from this date if a permit for the said sign is not procured from the Dep Buildings within that period. The annual fee should be computed on the basis of square feet of space on one side of sign.	r from the proposed sign e of approval shall expire partment of Housing and
Examined and Recommended for Approval on 4/4/19 40	
APPROVEDA	Borough Superintendent.
COMPENSATION INSURANCE has been secured in accordance with the require	rements of the Workmen's
Compensation Law as follows State Insurance Fund Certificate A	ttached
Hoist Permit No. 319097 M'fturer Luminous Neon Rigger Manu Weight	facturer's
To the Borough Superintendent:	
Application is hereby made, under Section B26-12.0 and 13.0 of the Administrative York, for approval of electric sign which is to be erected and maintained on premises kn	Code of the City of New lown as
NUMBER 176 Avenue B BLOCK 4.6 in accordance with all the requirements of the aforesaid ordinances, and every other prolation relating thereto.	ovision of any law or regu-
DIMENSIONS of Sign: 4 feet 0 inches high, by 6 feet	et 0 inches long.
Describe POSITION of Sign with respect to building (giving exact location on wall at to building wall, right angle, V shaped, parallel to vertical line of corner, etc.):	nd stating whether parallel
Right angle to buinding wall at first floor	Z.
Will Sign when hung PROJECT more than two feet above the cornice, parapet wall, or parapet wall)? "Yes" or "No"	or roof level (if no cornice
Mo	eet 0 inches.
MATERIAL of construction Metal	/
HEIGHT of sign (above level of sidewalk beneath such sign when hung) 10 feet 0	inches in the clear.
ESTIMATED COST of Sign \$200.00	
TENANT of Portion of Building on which electric sign is to be erected Name Morris Gartstein 176 Avenue B	
Location of ADJOINING Properties Used Exclusively as Private Residences (if any) Number Number	STORE

CITY OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF SS.: William Fassbinder Typewrite Name of Applicant
00 700 00
being daily entering deposes and enjoy man in residue at the second of t
, in the Borough of Manhattan
in the City of New York , in the County of New York New York
in the State of , that
is to be the owner and licensee of the proposed electric sign and (If the applicant is not) that the undersigned has
been duly authorized to make this application in his behalf; that all the statements and representations herein made are true; (In case the applicant is not the owner or lessee of entire building) that he has obtained consent and authority from
549 East 11th Street Corp
Name Owner or Lessee property, to erect and maintain structurally safe an electric sign as described in this application; and that the nec-
essary consent of the owners of all adjoining properties occupied exclusively as private residences, as required by the ordinance, is appended hereto.
(Sign Here)
By If a Corporation, name and title of officer signing
Sworn to before me, this
day of March 19 40 } anuel Jouhelsten
LANDLORDS PERMIT
Permission is hereby given my temert. Sells level of 1), 6 Que B. The erect and maintain an illumined sign at your premises of 1, 26 Que B. The erect and maintain an illumined sign at your premises of 1, 26 Que Bize of the sign to be the end of
Owner Israel ackelshing pres.
DEPARTMENT OF WATER SUPPLY,
GAS AND ELECTRICITY
THE LIVE OF REW YORK
CUT BUREAU OF GAS AND PAFOY DE CONTROL OF GAS AND PAFOY DE
AND ELE THE 2725 MAY TO DEBUTY WITH THE MOLETA
DRUGS
Work commenced
(Notice to District Inspectors—The following report must be made and filed immediately upon completion) of above work in accordance with approved application)
To the Borough Superintendent:
On
(Signed)19

BN 405/52

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave. New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

BUILDING NOTICE

Application for Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs, Elevator Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous

APPLICATION No	F & # 8	19 52	Block	405		Lot 3	7
	ol East 11th	Street;	176-8	Avenue	В.,	N.W.Cor.	Manhattar
Is sidewalk shed or fence							W.
FEES REQUIRED FO	R					1 1	
DISTRICT (under build					2000		
STATE AND CITY OF NEW	York,)						
COUNTY OF New Yor	ss.:	181	9779	T D	77		
)			illiam (Typ	ewrite Name		rant)	being duly
sworn deposes and says:	That he resides at	117 Chr	istophe	r Stree	et		Borough of
Manhattan described, and is duly a with submitted, and mad understanding that if no vishall expire by limitation Code and all laws and region the work to be done is du	uthorized to make le a part hereof, fo work is performed h as provided by law ulations applicable to	this application the work to ereunder withing and the application of the erection of the erect	n tor appro be done in n one year cant agrees	oval of the name of the from the to comply w	e plans ing ther time of with all p	and specification described issuance, the provisions of f	ations here- l,—with the lis approval the Building
Deponent further s	ays that the full nam	es and residen	ces of the o	wners or le	ssees of	said premises	are:
Owner Harold Bo	c ķ	Ac	idress10	4 East	2nd	Street,	N.Y.C.
- 4				-			
Lessee							
	#1						- 1
Sworn to before me this	Nth Somes	(Sign here)	1111		Applicant	rel	<u>(</u>
ommissioner of Deeds, City of N. Y. County Clerk's No. 1 ommission Papiers Novi 18	N.Y. 99 Commissioner of Deed	s	5		icensed ineer, afi	Architect or fix seal.	Professional
COMPENSATION INS	SURANCE has bee	n secured in	accordance	with the	requirem	ents of the	Workmen's
Compensation Law as fol	lows:			**************			
***************************************			***************************************			4	
State proposed work in de	_{tail:} to brick d cellar.						
***************************************			•••••			•••••	
Is this a new or old build	ng? Old			••••••	**********		
If old building, give chara	cter of construction	Brick			*******		222222222
Number of stories high	Six		•••••				
How occupied. M.							
Is application made to reme	ove a violation?	Yes	<u> </u>				***************************************
Is application made to reme	Same						
If fuel burning equipment				7 - 1			
Estimated Cost \$				Ø ¿	4 2	ny this applic	
(Any variation in estimate		and recorded	as an amen	dment.)	£	"UNA	
Exemptions							
If exemption from paymen	nt fee is claimed, sta	te clearly the b	asis of clair	n			2
	•	-					

REMARKS	OB	Cremmere	
REMARKS	CIR	SKETCH	•

the cut curb and the extent thereof, must be dra		
Cut curb Length in Feet	otal SplayLength in	
		9
Deposit (\$), either in cash	or certified check, payable to the or	rder of the Department of
Housing and Buildings, to insure the proper constr	uction of the sidewalk and curb.	
N.B.	AFFROVED	
Refer to ALT19	Street distance	
	-FFB 5 1049	
Examined and Recommended, 2		
TANK TOTAL TO A TOTAL TO		SIM PS
For Approval on 19	O Examin	- m. one
	Examin	
Approved19	J-Rosson W. Jo	}
	Borough Super	ntendent
Work commenced	7	9
Work commenced	Date signed off	22 B 1 S 1 S 2 S 2 S 2 S 2 S 2 S 2 S 2 S 2 S
		where reported adversely.
lone in the manner required by the Rules and Reg	ulations of this Department, except	
done in the manner required by the Rules and Reg	igned	where reported adversely.
Initial fee payment—Amount \$	igned	where reported adversely.
Ione in the manner required by the Rules and Reg S Initial fee payment—Amount \$	igned	where reported adversely.
Initial fee payment—Amount \$	ignedlst Receipt No	Inspector
Initial fee payment—Amount \$	igned	Inspector
Initial fee payment—Amount \$	igned	Inspector
Initial fee payment—Amount \$	ignedlst Receipt No	Inspector
nitial fee payment—Amount \$	igned	Inspector A 2 2 3 3 5 5 6 7 5 2 6 7 5
nitial fee payment—Amount \$	igned	Inspector
nitial fee payment—Amount \$	igned	Inspector A 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Initial fee payment—Amount \$	igned Ist Receipt No Cashier Date Cashier Cashier ADDRESS 104 East	Inspector One of the second street, N.Y.
nitial fee payment—Amount \$	igned Ist Receipt No Cashier Date Cashier Cashier ADDRESS 104 East	Inspector One of the second street, N.Y.
Initial fee payment—Amount \$	igned Ist Receipt No Cashier Date Cashier Cashier ADDRESS 104 East	Inspector One of the street, N.Y.
Initial fee payment—Amount \$. Date Ond payment of fee to be collected before a permit is verified by Cond Receipt No. Date OWNER Harold Bock APPLICANT William J. Russell	igned 1st Receipt No Cashier issued—Amount \$ Date Cashier Cashier ADDRESS 104 East ADDRESS 117 Chris	Inspector Inspector 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Initial fee payment—Amount \$ Date 2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is Verified by Applicant William J. Russell ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED	igned 1st Receipt No Cashier issued—Amount \$ Date Cashier Cashier ADDRESS 104 East ADDRESS 117 Chris	Inspector Inspector 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

^{1.} The sum of the fees indicated on the first and second receipt; shall represer; the total fee. Any variation on contemplated work or change affecting the estimated cost shall be recorded as an amendment. If any question arises in connection with the estimated cost or with the adequacy of the fee, no permit shall be issued unless adjusted to the satisfaction of the department at the direction of the Borough Superintendent.

CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

154 Com

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

AUTHORIZATION OF OWNER-MULTIPLE DWELLING

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN

B. N. APPLICATION	19 ⁵² BLOCK 405 LOT 37
LOCATION 549-51 East 11th Street; House Number Street	176-8 Avenue B., N.W.Cor. Manhattan Distance from Nearest Corner Borough states that he resides
at 104 East 2nd Street	
City of New York State of New Yo	
of all that certain piece or lot of land situated in the Bor	rough of Manhattan in the City of
New York, and located on the N.W.Cor. side of	East 11th Street and known as
No. 549-51 on said street; that the said m	ultiple dwelling will be altered or constructed in accord-
ance with the annexed specifications and plans submitted	herewith for the approval of the Department of Housing
and Buildings; that the work will be supervised by Licen	sed Architect, Professional Engineer or a Superintendent
of Construction who has had ten years' experience super	vising building construction; and that
William J. Russ	sell
117 Christopher	Street, N.Y.C. is duly authorized by said
Harold Bock	ake application in said owner's behalf for the approval of
such specifications and plans in compliance with Chapter	713 of the Laws of 1929 Zoning Resolution, Administra-
tive Code and other Laws, Rules and Regulations applica	ble to the Construction and Use of Multiple Dwellings.
He further says that the full names and residen	ces, street and number, of the owner or owners of the
said land, and of every person having an interest in s	aid premises and projected multiple dwelling either as
owner, lessee, or otherwise, as required by Section 300 of	the Multiple Dwelling Law, are as follows: (If a corpora-
tion, give full name and address of at least two officers.)	
Harold Bock, Owner	No. 104 East 2nd Street, N.Y.C.
Name and Relationship to premises	Address
Name and Relationship to premises	NoAddress
Name and Relationship to premises	No. Address
γ	Signature of Owner

CITY OF NEW YORK

Whalen

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

NOTICE OF PENDING VIOLATIONS AND CLASSIFICATION FOR ALTERATION EXAMINATION AND PERMIT

EXISTING BUILDING

THE DIV								V-010-											-	
Applicati	on for	an a	lterati	on po	ermit	for	the e	xistir	ig bu	ilding -	locate	ed at	1		13	4			ma	
ے ک	44	15	/	-0	//	reet or	Avenue	Sh.	<u></u>	/_/	6/		je	- 0	\simeq	В	orough	•••••	1100	
SECTION	-7		V	OLUI						BLOC	K		1/0	<u> کی (</u>	L	OT	Ē	12		
has been mad													Nam	e of Ow	ner or A	Applica		••••••••		
ADDRECC																		, - d - d - d - d - d - d - d - d - d -		
ADDRESS Please g above buildin	ive the												s pen	ding	in th	e Div	ision	of Ho	ousing on	the
	EB 1	5 19	52				200000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000		NAI	ME									
ATT NO A	311	_ 4	40	35	أفيد	٤		The Parkets			LE									
HE17 NO		OXX	ODDIN	TOTAL	DEN							9-121-5-5	701000000000000000000000000000000000000			TE.I.	FB	15 10	152	
TO THE BOY	sification	n, p	resent	use	and	occup	ancy	are a	as fol										ļ.	
CLASSIFICA	TION	1	en	ro	ja	N				TYI	PE OF	CON	STRU	CTIO	N					
Stories		ć.	В.	1	2	3	4	5	6	7				_					Тота	L
Apartments Class "A"															_					
SLEEPING ROOM CLASS "B"	rs																			
Stores or Business]_			,		
Notices	of viol	ation	s or	order	s per	nding	in t	he Di	ivisio	n of]	Housir	ng are	as fo	llows	:	γ.	<i>/</i> .			
ITEM No.	Is									MARY.			a.	9.	1-	16	me de la como de la co	William II		
																	1 1		7 2 8	a.
																8"		S. C.	e7 ()	N/an
			ĺ																	
												-				-	_	_	330	
		2							(8)											
			*	1.46																
																		a.		
-M	plate to	luci.	11	7 5	1	E.	E.	X.	20-	The second second	7 Maria K		·.	ne de la constante de la const	ANT STE	William &	er.			
1/0	"Lrige"		J. C	Ne.	Sec.	ů.				4	_	Silatan America	us Pf	-	r r	6.75	911 941	M		
THERE IS	A FRO	NT (OR R	EAR`)					w	Keo	w		W	вт	JILD	ING (ON, TH	E SAME	LOT
		(,	*20C-04982			::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	C	lassifica			į	07	i jegn	41	15.	gA.La	middet	7
OWNER			00	/)	//	<i>-</i>	ΑI	DRES	S		1	ani		Tns'	pect		
COMPARED	ВУ	D	61	Name	ander	<u>4</u> /	n	7		AP	PROV	ED					ief Ins			

BOROUGH OF Marie

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

TO THE INSPECTOR			(Date)	1/15/1953
Please investigate	and report on the fo	ollowing matter:		* F
			BOROUGH SUE	PERINTENDENT.
LOCATION 249	Eist W	4 17		
VIO19	U.B	19	EXIT ORDER	19
APPLICANB, AIT, P&D, Elev, Sign, ES, BN. COMPLAINT RE:	ATION	<u>// 19 </u>	CERTIFICATE O	F OCCUPANCY
	Fin.	a l		
	*			
(NOTE-In case of violations or other	orders, the inspector will			
TO THE BOROUGH SU		D	ate of Report	2/15/19:54
On		amined the abov	ve premises and respect	fully report as follows:
	h carryal.	The state of	iegas nau	u H.
		7 /		- W J
	100	Alexand	± ,	
ACTION AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY OF TH	- Min	the territory	2014	
	16.5	21.1.1/		3 N 12 1 10 1 1
		/	De och terrent	Estone
			1 25.0	Loca
	.00			
	A			